AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

|

| STATE OF OKLAHOMA

| | SS.
OTTAWA/DELAWARE COUNTY

| PHILLIP REID, Publisher, being of lawful age, being duly sworn on his oath, states that he is the
Publisher of AFTON-FAIRLAND AMERICAN, a newspaper printed and published weekly in Fair
land, Oklahoma, County of Ottawa/Delaware, and of general paid circulation in said County and
admitted to the United States as second class matter, and which said newspaper has been published
continuously and uninterruptedly for more than one hundred four consecutive weeks prior to the d
of first publication of the notice hereinafter mentioned and described.

A printed copy of which is hereto attached and made a part hereof, was duly printed and publishe
in the regular issues of AFTON-FAIRLAND AMERICAN for successive weeks.

,\ % first insertion published on Of ,{DbEY \"' I;B\Dgu'and the last insertion published on
O a8 JJ?\ 02U in the newspaper aforesaid. Affiant further states that said newspaper
meets all the requirements of the laws of the State of Oklahoma with reference to legal publications.

Dates of Insertion: (0[] l?\DaL[f

sworn to and subscribed before me-this E/\ day of D C/TD ‘0“6 V - 2021‘['

otary Public

Commission No. 23000745
Commission Expires 1/17/2027

Publisher’s Fee: $_?_7QCO«; qo

Docuine: - .4nnedto SA&I Website

- 4= A

Intials [
b ? Delawsrt



71178, 1‘95

G} 500,00
3,000.00
i 37,000.00
— 755
pi¥] TIATAS | |
T20.060.00 320,000.00
$0,000.00 30,000.00

r niuran eflta

020.56
0|

m;ﬂﬁ Emt e mn ement
“Full time salarios
Travel B

00000

110, Full time salaries
mg.ﬂEEun: Operation

tal far

rtment: 4500, Coun! Andlt Budgel
alnteannce. on
lar "County Audlt Budgel

artment: 4700, Free Fair Bu el
Eﬁwﬂ_’—*‘ﬁ. = & Opera

, Free iget

TR
AT Form 263 1R0] Enting Delavase Cousty, 21

Estimate of Needs by Approprhnd Awmn: for 2024-2025

avernmental Bus luhnulnu
2024-2025

Year

3
3 3
46,680.00 | 8 46,610.00
15,0000 3 15,000,
; 71,0804
5 T 50630000 || S 325,000.00
r_‘—'%ﬁm. 0.00|{ S 1,00000
T Si600.00 | 1
E 51 X 151 K
T 158J0B04 (S X
3 20,000.00 | 70,
3 ~30,000.00 000
“Aogust 19, 2034

Unrestricted Expenses for the General Fund: Board
rtments istrict Attorney - Count, 2
1110, Full time salaries 170,000,00
'y o0 hon i A
¥ou: ;nrng% DEma “Atlarney - Count s
Depariment: 0400, Sherifl
I.ﬂﬁ;?nllfmuuluiﬂ 3,692,756.94
1310, Travel __12,000.00
2008, Mamtenance & Operation __120,000.00
11, Medical Care. 9. i
{ 5ial for 0400, Sherlil — 01831830
Departnient: 0600, ‘Teasurer
1110, Full tims salarics 283,292.00 3,202
1130, Past Time salaries - -
1310, Travel 10,334.52 10,334.52
2005, Mainienance & Cperation 27,500.00 27,500.00
110, Capital O ! ,000.] oy X
Total for D600 ¥ Sy T34,02652 )| 5 - - 2412
D s ¥ T ]
{1110, Full time saleries = (3 T 34046362 L 340463.62
1310, Travel 5 38,754.00 38,754.00
008, Maintenance & Opeqation S 500.00 00.00
Tatal for 0500 oners 5 379,117 79,717,
{Depariment: 0900, 0SU Extentlon a1 1
1110, Full time galarics 68,000.00 || $ 55,000.60°
1310, Travel 19,000.00 AL
2005, Maintenence & Operation 300.00
~tal Outlay 1.750.00
i atal for 0900, OSU Extension s .
(Department: 1000, Coun s
1110, Full time saleries 490.581.00
1310, Travel 12,000,060
intenance & 15 020.00
1,030,
S Sﬁiﬁl.ﬁ
Department: 1400 2
IIH_I,F\IHLImuahdu E 260,447.18
1130, Part Time salaries e
10,334.52
12,000.00
i
{I
1110, Pull time salaries H 330,251.00
1130, Part Time salaries s 25,00
[ 17,000.00




. PUBLICATION SHEET - DELAWARE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA :
fINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE VARIUS FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2024, AND ESTIMATE OF NEED
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, ZMWVBRNM BOARD OF

nmwmww‘-
Exhibit “2" Lrot : : Page 91
A \ ; 3 Health 4 i g
OF JUNE 30,2024 i Fund __ Fund
l 3 - 2 —= =
- 3016,165.63 =
mm 3 3,21596:".35* :
4737204 19,536.88 5
el a8 - -
114,004.57 || § 147,510,00 =
K?'mﬁ-l 3 167,046.88 z
; 3 3,&3'11 %Ei .
11,046,942.74 4,182,991.16 g, = 3
3 3 = . 2
7, Ti6]| 5 T -
i
i

CERTIFICATE - GOVERNING BDARD

STJ\TEQI OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF DmWA'RE. 88;
We, th Wmam qualified Governing Officers of Delaware County, Oklahoma, do hereby eertify thut at  meeting
ing Body thunﬁ;tmw‘hmnumﬂmq ded by law for Counties and pursuant to the provisions of a2
'uﬂ.ﬁmm 3002, the statement was and is frue and correct condition of the Financial Affuirs ofsaid
< | by the record of the County Clerk and 'ﬂhmm-;gu centify that the forgoitig estimate for cutTenty . :
"WMMMMWIWI 2024, and ending Junc 30, 2025, as shown are reasonably necessary far thé hrepery
of the aff Eﬂfxﬂaﬁﬂuﬁmmb@dﬂiwd&on:mmhumadmm ]
itwﬁmyamﬂuluduﬁmoflhermmmmmmowc during the dipg

FRANCES FANNING
Notary Public, State of Oklahoma
Commissian # 24001083 AUBUELS, 2024




CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2024-2025

Page 2

[EXHIBIT v

County Excise Board's Appropriat EMS | Sinking Fund

of Income and Revenue Fund (Exc. Homesteads)
Appropriation Approved & Provis $1,449495.70 || § -
Appropriation of Revenues S - S

Excess of Assets Over Liabilities SI33,400.10 4 S

Unclaimed Protest Tax Refunds £ - 8§ -
Miscellaneous Estimated Revenue S 3600000 || S -
Est. Value of Surplus Tax in Proce S 16,000.00 1 S -
Sinking Fund Contributions S - S -
Surplus Builing Fund Cash 5 (389,848.20)| S -
Total Other Than 2022 Tax » 59556084 ) § -
Balance Required $ 853,934.86 || $ -
Add 7% for Delinquency S 6427467 $ -
[Total Required for 2022 Tax [§ 91820953 ][ % -
|Rate of Cevy Required and Ceritin [ 203 Il 000 ]

We further certify that the net assessed valuation of the Property, subject to ad valorem taxes, after the amount of all Homestead
deducted in the said County as finally equalized and certified by the State Board of Equalization for the current year 2025-2026 is as follow:

(VALUATION AND [ EVIES EXCLUDING HOMESTEADS
| County ‘ Keal Personal Public Service Total
[Total Valuation, $ 312,233,220 )| $22,695,541 || $ 10,727,794 |[ $ 335,948,468 |

and thal the assessed valualons herein certified have been used In compuung the rates of mill levies and the proceeas thereol
appropriated as aforesaid; and that having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate amount to be raised by ad valorem taxation, we
thereupon made the levies therefor as provided by law as follows:

General 2.73 MiBuilding Fund 0.00 Mills;  Sinking Fund 0.00 Mills;  Sub-Total 2.73 Mills;
Free Fair Budget Account (Levy Per Applicable Statute) 0.00 Mills;
Free Fair Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Free Fair Additional Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1,00 Mill) 0.60 Mills;
Library Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/2 of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Cooperative County/City-County Library Budget Account (1.00 to 4.00 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
County Cemetery (Prior To Aug. 15, 1933) Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/5 of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Public Buildings Budget Account (Not To Exceed 5.00 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
County Health Fund (Not To Exceed 2.50 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
Grove Emergency Medical Service District ( Not To Exceed 3,00 Mills) 2.73 Mills;
Total County Levies 0.00 Mills;
County Wide Levy For Schools (4.00 Mills) 0.00 Mills;

Total County Wide Levy 0.00 Mills;

and we do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith by the Secretary of this Board to the.County Assessor of said
Assessor may immediately extend said levies upon the Tax Rolls for the yesr 2026 without rcgyy protest that may be filed against

any levies, as required by 68 O. S, 1991, Section 2869
Dated ai&»&, Oklahoma, this 304N day of 2024

.

e olE

e \\h\\‘ﬂﬁ
e tha

ard Chairman < (P.e",

§c15e Board Member

' ‘,
i
® b

b ®

* e

Excise Board Member




